504101651 11/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4148320 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUANFA WANG	04/10/2015
DAISUKE KOZAKI	04/20/2015
TAKASHI OHAMA	04/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
Street Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU					
City: NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN					
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14668404		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dlizama@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: E. JOSEPH GESS Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04484.0066FP01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: E. JOSEPH GESS

SIGNATURE: /E. Joseph Gess/

DATE SIGNED: 11/17/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=2016-11-17_04484-0066FP01-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504101651 REEL: 040362 FRAME: 0982

ASSIGNMENT

	•	(1)	Huanfa WA	NG		5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)	Daisuke KO	ZAKI	\ (0			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Takashi OH	AMA	(7)		
		(4)			(8	3)		
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER I	KOGYO KABUSHIK	KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshi	Aîchi-ken, 467-8561 Japan				
•			as defined in a provisional, not	35 U.S.C. §100, in th n-provisional, divisiona	e invention, a al, continuation	right, title and interest for the United Stand in all applications for patent including substitute, and reissue application(s), difficates that may be granted on the inver-	ng any and all	
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11)	SHEET CONVEYING DEVICE					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	1	(Attorney Docl	ket Na.				
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Ap	r.10,2015	, Apr.	20, 2015		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications		filed Mar	ch 25, 2015	14/668,404	with any application and any continuin		
enssue a application any appl Assigned claims of reexamir States re full right in the rewith.	applications for the irons and patents as the 2). The undersigned location or continuation in each of the undersigned are provisions of the interest of the undersigned action a grant of a validation of the undersigned solutions from said application convey the entire irons.	e Assignation of the control of the	n, and any pate gnees may deen (s) to execute a sion thereof, or taining evidence (s) to execute a nal Convention find States patent or authorize(s) and (s) to the said Aherein assigned by grant(s) the	int(s) issuing thereon, in necessary. In necessary. If papers necessary in any patent or reissue a e and going forward with papers and docume or Protection of Industration and the Assignee. In the Command of the Comm	and also to exconnection with application base in such interfer nts and performial Property or ich may be not missioner of Part of the entire in a have) not exe	xecute separate assignments in connectiff any interference which may be deciated thereon, for the invention, and to coolence. The any act which may be necessary in any act which may be necessary in any act.	ction with such ared concerning perate with the connection with a by reissue or the United as (they have) tents in conflict and one of the United are the conflict and one of the United are the conflict and one of the theory for the conflict and one of the conflict and o	
-				ersigned on the date(s) opposite th	e undersigned name(s).		
Date	Apr. 10.	_اهد		Name of Inventor	Huanf	a Wang	_ (SEAL)	
Date	Apr. 20,	20,	5	Name of Inventor	Daisuko	Kozaki	(SEAL)	
Date	apr. 10,	201	5	Name of Inventor	Takas	hi Ohenen	_ (SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)	
Date	No.			Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)	
Date	-			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
		•						

PATENT REEL: 040362 FRAME: 0983

RECORDED: 11/17/2016